Joint Registrar (J) (Budget)

May kindly see the earlier deatiled office note dated 05.10.2021 regarding online application received from Smt. Yasmin Akbar, Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Allahabad by which she has requested for grant of permission to purchase plot measuring 130 square yards/1170 square feet/108.696 square meters, part of Arazi khata no. 76, Khasra no. 87 Min., Rakba 2.7090 Ha. Fasli year 1418-1423, Rajaswa village Emtauri, Pargana, Tehsil & Distt. Hapur, wherein required deatails have been shown as per Hon'ble Court's Circular letter no. 25/ Admin (A) dated 13.07.1998.

As per query, the officer was asked to submit needful documents detailing ownership of proposed vendor namely Sri Chandra Prakash alias Chandan Tyagi S/o Sri Satendra Singh, R/o Tagasarai, Hapur, Pargana & Tehsil, Distt. Hapur in addition to her earlier detailed submission, which she has submitted now and may be seen as attcahment namely 'Khatauni'

As such, if approved, the matter be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ali Zamin, Nominated Judge for disposal of the matters of Judicial Officers, of information/ permission of sale/ purchase of movable/ immovable property or gift etc. for the District Allahabad, for His Lordship's kind perusal as per above detailed offiice note dated 05.10.2021 and if His Lordship approves, Smt. Yasmin Akbar, Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Allahabad may be granted permission to purchase plot measuring 130 square yards/1170 square feet/108.696 square meters, part of Arazi khata no. 76, Khasra no. 87 Min., Rakba 2.7090 Hec. Fasli year 1418-1423, Rajaswa village Emtauri, Pargana, Tehsil & Distt. Hapur from Sri Chandra Prakash alias Chandan Tyagi S/o Sri Satendra Singh, R/o Tagasarai, Hapur, Pargana & Tehsil, Distt. Hapur for Rs. 4,50,000/-, as requested, subject to the condition that the relevant papers of the transaction alongwith copy of the sale deed be furnished by her immediately on completion of the transaction?

Munmun Narang, R.O.,

Mohd. Arshad, A.R., Admin A-4,

20.10.2021

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ali Zamin,

Nominated Judge

Submitted for kind perusal &

orders

Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)